(=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (282.558.637) (128.116.650) 28.307.602 1.023 (304.488.784) (83.264.061) (39.550.558) 8.639.604

22. Total fair value of financial instruments
used for foreign currency hedging 986.794 - 310.547 - 1.445.166 - 512.343 -

23. Hedged amount for current assets 257.067.840 - 80.900.000 - 52.747.090 - 18.700.000 -

24. Hedged amount for current liabilities - - - - - - - -

152 PETKİM 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

Pr
es

en
ta

ti
on

C
or

po
ra

te
 G

ov
er

na
nc

e
In

 2
01

5
Fi

na
nc

ia
l I

nf
or

m
at

io
n

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015 (continued)
(Convenience translation of the independent auditors’ report into English and consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish)
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”), unless otherwise indicated.)

33. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk:

December 31, 2015 Profit/Loss Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (37.251.197) 37.251.197 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (37.251.197) 37.251.197 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net 8.995.024 (8.995.024) - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 25.706.784 (25.706.784) - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) 34.701.808 (34.701.808) - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies - net 309 (309) - -
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 309 (309) - -

Total (3+6+9) (2.549.080) 2.549.080 - -

December 31, 2014 Profit/Loss Equity
Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (19.308.103) 19.308.103 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (19.308.103) 19.308.103 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net (11.156.026) 11.156.026 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) 5.274.709 (5.274.709) - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (5.881.317) 5.881.317 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies - net 15.251 (15.251) - -
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 15.251 (15.251) - -

Total (3+6+9) (25.174.169) 25.174.169 - -

153PETKİM 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

Pr
es

en
ta

ti
on

C
or

po
ra

te
 G

ov
er

na
nc

e
In

 2
01

5
Fi

na
nc

ia
l I

nf
or

m
at

io
n

Petkim Petrokimya Holding Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015 (continued)
(Convenience translation of the independent auditors’ report into English and consolidated financial statements originally issued in Turkish)
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”), unless otherwise indicated.)

33. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

The total export and import amounts from Turkey for the years ended December 31 are as follows: